

## Postdoctoral Scholars - UCSD - Multi-Disciplinary, Multi-Hire (FY 24-25) University of California, San Diego

Direct Link: https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=242839

Downloaded On: Nov. 21, 2024 1:33pm Posted Aug. 7, 2024, set to expire Dec. 7, 2024

**Job Title** Postdoctoral Scholars - UCSD - Multi-Disciplinary,

Multi-Hire (FY 24-25)

**Department** Research Affairs

https://research.ucsd.edu/ORU/index.html

**Institution** University of California, San Diego

San Diego, California

Date Posted Aug. 7, 2024

**Application Deadline** Jul. 31, 2025

Position Start Date Variable

Job Categories Post-Doc

Academic Field(s) Water Resources Engineering

Sustainable Engineering

Robotics

Polymer Science

Nuclear

Naval Architecture & Marine Engineering

Mechanical Engineering

Material/Metallurgy

Human Factors Engineering/Ergonomics

**Ecological and Environmental** 

Engineering Physics
Engineering Mechanics

Energy Technology

Electrical and/or Electronics

Computer Engineering

Computer Science

Bioengineering (all Bio-related fields)

Engineering - Other



## Postdoctoral Scholars - UCSD - Multi-Disciplinary, Multi-Hire (FY 24-25) University of California, San Diego

Direct Link: <a href="https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=242839">https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=242839</a>
Downloaded On: Nov. 21, 2024 1:33pm
Posted Aug. 7, 2024, set to expire Dec. 7, 2024

**Apply Online Here** https://apol-recruit.ucsd.edu/JPF03803/apply

**Apply By Email** 

**Job Description** 

The Office of Research Affairs, at the University of California, San Diego, in support of the campus, multidisciplinary Organized Research Units (ORUs) <a href="https://research.ucsd.edu/ORU/index.html">https://research.ucsd.edu/ORU/index.html</a> is conducting an open search for Postdoctoral Scholars in various academic disciplines. The University of California employs about 6,000 postdoctoral scholars (approx. 1,200 at UCSD) who contribute to the academic community by enhancing the research and education programs of the university. The postdoctoral experience emphasizes scholarship and continued research training. UC's postdoctoral scholars bring expertise and creativity that enrich the research environment for all members of the UC community, including graduate and undergraduate students. Postdocs are often expected to complete research objectives, publishing results, and may support and/or contribute expertise to writing grant applications. Appointment durations vary depending on the length of the research project and availability of funding. Total duration of an individual's postdoctoral service may not exceed five years including postdoctoral service at other institutions. The International Union, United Automobile, Aerospace and Agricultural Implement Workers of America (UAW) is the exclusive representative of the postdoctoral scholars. <a href="https://postdoc.ucsd.edu/postdocs/px-contract.html">https://postdoc.ucsd.edu/postdocs/px-contract.html</a>.

### **EEO/AA Policy**

The University of California, San Diego is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer advancing inclusive excellence. All qualified applicants will receive consideration for employment without regard to race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, national origin, disability, age, covered veteran status, or other protected categories covered by the UC nondiscrimination policy.

For the University of California's Affirmative Action Policy please visit: <a href="https://policy.ucop.edu/doc/4010393/PPSM-20">https://policy.ucop.edu/doc/4010393/PPSM-20</a>.

For the University of California's Anti-Discrimination Policy, please visit: https://policy.ucop.edu/doc/1001004/Anti-Discrimination



# Postdoctoral Scholars - UCSD - Multi-Disciplinary, Multi-Hire (FY 24-25) University of California, San Diego

Direct Link: <a href="https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=242839">https://www.AcademicKeys.com/r?job=242839</a>
Downloaded On: Nov. 21, 2024 1:33pm
Posted Aug. 7, 2024, set to expire Dec. 7, 2024

.

As a University employee, you will be required to comply with all applicable University policies and/or collective bargaining agreements, as may be amended from time to time. Federal, state, or local government directives may impose additional requirements.

The University of California prohibits smoking and tobacco use at all University controlled properties.

The UC San Diego Annual Security & Fire Safety Report is available online at: <a href="https://www.police.ucsd.edu/docs/annualclery.pdf">https://www.police.ucsd.edu/docs/annualclery.pdf</a>. This report provides crime and fire statistics, as well as institutional policy statement & procedures. Contact the UC San Diego Police Department at (858) 534-4361 if you want to obtain paper copies of this report.

#### **Contact Information**

Please reference Academickeys in your cover letter when applying for or inquiring about this job announcement.

**Contact** Hiring Manager

Research Affairs UC San Diego

9500 Gilman Drive La Jolla, CA 92093